
SL.NO. BENEFICIARY   (SMT.) GOTRAM PHONE NO DATE
1 VANGIPURAPU VANAJA BHARADWAJASA 9603933316 22.03.2023
2 GANJAM LAKSHMI PRASANNA HARITHASA 9704268957 22.03.2023
3 VAJHA GAYATRI BHARADWAJASA 9493239974 22.03.2023
4 NUTHALAPATI RAMADEVI KASYAPASA 9912214779 22.03.2023
5 KORNEPATI SATYAVANI KANVASA 8317572621 22.03.2023
6 PANCHAGNULA MAHALAKSHMI BHARADWAJASA 9908531186 22.03.2023
7 KONIKI LAKSHMIDEVI ATREYASA 8886833637 22.03.2023
8 CHERUVUPALLI MALATHIDEVI KASYAPASA 8341408529 22.03.2023
9 TURUMELLA NAGAMANI HARITHASA 9494259089 22.03.2023

10 SAMMOHINIVEES ANJALIDEVI LOHITHASA 7093716544 22.03.2023
11 ACHYUTUNI SATYAVATHI KOUNDINYASA 7093716544 22.03.2023
12 CHINTAPALLI SUBHADRA KANVASA 9704727683 22.03.2023
13 CHELLURI RAMADEVI KOUNDINYASA 9640616453 22.03.2023
14 KAPPAGANTHULA SARADA KOUSIKASA 9640616453 22.03.2023
15 CHELLURI SOMASRILALITHA KOUNDINYASA 9640616453 22.03.2023
16 POTHURI DURGALAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 9393934049 22.03.2023
17 CHINTALAPATI ADILAKSHMI BHARADWAJASA 7382412216 22.03.2023
18 AAKELLA LAKSHMI HARITHASA 7207526469 22.03.2023
19 CHEVURI RADHADEVI SRIVATSASA 7396886288 22.03.2023
20 ANAGHA VIJAYALAKSHMI KASYAPASA 8341892367 22.03.2023
21 LELLAPALLI VENKATA SUBBALAKSHMI MOUDGALYASA 6301280627 22.03.2023
22 DESIRAJU SRILAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 9985820525 22.03.2023
23 GUNDEMEDA RAJYALAKSHMI KANVASA 9052997646 22.03.2023
24 ALLURI SAROJA KASYAPASA 9948833729 22.03.2023
25 PRATHAPA MAHALAKSHMI ATREYASA 7702691625 22.03.2023
26 PUNEPALLI BHANUMATHI KOUNDINYASA 9573948908 22.03.2023
27 ADIPUDI RANGAMANI SANDILYASA 9177093794 22.03.2023
28 MADIRAJU VASUNDHARADEVI KASYAPASA 9704075364 22.03.2023
29 KONDURI VENKATA PADMAVATHI SANDILYASA 8688559442 22.03.2023
30 CHINTALAPATI LAKSHMI SAMRAJYAM BHARADWAJASA 7306459821 22.03.2023
31 YADAVALLI SUBBAYAMMA KASYAPASA 9705025888 22.03.2023
32 TELIKEPALLI LAKSHMI KASYAPASA 8790627702 22.03.2023
33 ATHALURI DHANALAKSHMI KOUSIKASA 9705960222 22.03.2023
34 MUPPALLA RAJYALAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 8008968782 22.03.2023
35 DHANIKONDA SIVAKUMARI KOUNDINYASA 9059964533 22.03.2023
36 CHATURVEDULA LAKSHMI KASYAPASA 7386068461 22.03.2023
37 NIMMARAJU ANNAPURNA SRIVATSASA 9154982320 22.03.2023
38 KAMARAJUGADDA LALITHA KUMARI BHARADWAJASA 7981619375 22.03.2023
39 RAMARAJU RAJESWARI LOHITHASA 9949611744 22.03.2023
40 MALLADI PADMAVATHI HARITHASA 9247788791 22.03.2023
41 GUNDU SAVITRI KAMAKAYANASA 8008528766 22.03.2023
42 MODUKURI SRINAGAVANI VASISTASA 7993720463 22.03.2023
43 MUDIVARTHI BHRAMARAMBA SRIVATSASA 9502952113 22.03.2023
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44 AYYADEVARA RAJAMANI BHARADWAJASA 9346623898 22.03.2023
45 VAJHA VIJAYALAKSHMI BHARADWAJASA 9346623898 22.03.2023
46 BODDAPATI SRILAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 9492926712 22.03.2023
47 SISTLA MALATHI KOUNDINYASA 8332009297 22.03.2023
48 VELAMA KANNI RAJYALAKSHMI KASYAPASA 9949448490 22.03.2023
49 GHANTELA NAGALAKSHMI SRIVATSASA 9642247092 22.03.2023
50 ABBARAJU RAJYALAKSHMI HARITHASA 7382845261 09.04.2024
51 SAMMOHINIVEES ANJALIDEVI LOHITHASA 7093716544 09.04.2024
52 ACHYUTUNI SATYAVATHI KOUNDINYASA 7093716544 09.04.2024
53 TONDAPI NAGAMANI HARITHASA 9494259089 09.04.2024
54 CHEVURI RADHADEVI SRIVATSASA 7396886288 09.04.2024
55 CHELLURI RAMADEVI KOUNDINYASA 9640616453 09.04.2024
56 KAPPAGANTHULA SARADA KOUSIKASA 9640616453 09.04.2024
57 CHELLURI SOMASRILALITHA KOUNDINYASA 9640616453 09.04.2024
58 MUDIVARTHI BHRAMARAMBA SRIVATSASA 9502952113 09.04.2024
59 GHANTELA NAGALAKSHMI SRIVATSASA 9642247092 09.04.2024
60 VAJHA GAYATRI BHARADWAJASA 9493239974 09.04.2024
61 KAMARAJUGADDA LALITHA KUMARI BHARADWAJASA 7981619375 09.04.2024
62 VAJHA VIJAYALAKSHMI BHARADWAJASA 9346623898 09.04.2024
63 MUPPALLA SEETHAMMA KOUNDINYASA 9346623898 09.04.2024
64 CHINTAPALLI SUBHADRA KANVASA 9704727683 09.04.2024
65 PRATHAPA MAHALAKSHMI ATREYASA 7702691625 09.04.2024
66 LELLAPALLI VENKATA SUBBALAKSHMI MOUDGALYASA 6301280627 09.04.2024
67 BODDAPATI SRILAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 9492926712 09.04.2024
68 PANCHAGNULA MAHALAKSHMI BHARADWAJASA 9908531186 09.04.2024
69 ANAGHA VIJAYALAKSHMI KASYAPASA 8341892367 09.04.2024
70 GUNDEMEDA RAJYALAKSHMI KANVASA 9052997646 09.04.2024
71 VELAMA KANNI RAJYALAKSHMI KASYAPASA 9949448490 09.04.2024
72 NIMMARAJU ANNAPURNA SRIVATSASA 9154982320 09.04.2024
73 LAKKARAJU LAKSHMI SARADA KOUSIKASA 9491963996 09.04.2024
74 KONIKI LAKSHMIDEVI ATREYASA 8886833637 09.04.2024
75 POTHURI DURGALAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 9393934049 09.04.2024
76 AAKELLA LAKSHMI HARITHASA 7207526469 09.04.2024
77 CHERUVUPALLI MALATHIDEVI KASYAPASA 8341408529 09.04.2024
78 TELIKEPALLI LAKSHMI KASYAPASA 8790627702 09.04.2024
79 KORNEPATI SATYAVANI KANVASA 9948517654 09.04.2024
80 CHATURVEDULA LAKSHMI KASYAPASA 7386068461 09.04.2024
81 CHINTALAPATI LAKSHMI SAMRAJYAM BHARADWAJASA 7306459821 09.04.2024
82 DESIRAJU SRILAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 9985820525 09.04.2024
83 GUNDU SAVITRI KAMAKAYANASA 8008528766 09.04.2024
84 GANJAM LAKSHMI PRASANNA HARITHASA 9704268957 09.04.2024
85 JAMMALAMADAKA RAJANI KOUNDINYASA 6309711728 09.04.2024
86 DANTU PADMAVATHI 8309392366 09.04.2024
87 MUPPALLA RAJYALAKSHMI KOUNDINYASA 8008968762 09.04.2024
88 MALLADI PADMAVATHI HARITHASA 9247788791 09.04.2024
89 ATHALURI DHANALAKSHMI KOUSIKASA 9705960222 09.04.2024
90 MADIRAJU VASUNDHARADEVI KASYAPASA 9704075364 09.04.2024



91 RAMARAJU RAJESWARI LOHITHASA 9949611711 09.04.2024
92 YADAVALLI SUBBAYAMMA KASYAPASA 9705025888 09.04.2024
93 VANGIPURAPU VANAJA BHARADWAJASA 9603933316 09.04.2024
94 NUTHALAPATI RAMADEVI KASYAPASA 9912214799 09.04.2024
95 ATLURI SAROJA KASYAPASA 9948833729 09.04.2024
96 KONDURI VENKATA PADMAVATHI SANDILYASA 8688559442 09.04.2024
97 ADIPUDI RANGAMANI SANDILYASA 9177093794 09.04.2024
98 PUNEPALLI BHANUMATHI KOUNDINYASA 9014062665 09.04.2024
99 CHINTALAPATI ADILAKSHMI BHARADWAJASA 8688559442 09.04.2024

100 DHARMAVARAPU BHANUKUMARI KOUNDINYASA 7093112659 09.04.2024


